Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for part Byram - MSNewsNow.com - Jackson, MS

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for part Byram

Source: City of Jackson Source: City of Jackson

Due to the recent loss in water pressure, the City of Jackson Water/Sewer Utilities Division has issued a precautionary boil water advisory until further notice for the following area:

  • [5200-5699] I-55 S East Frontage Road; 39272
  • Southpointe Drive
  • Executive Boulevard
  • Subdivisions located off Bounds Road
Fox Hill subdivision
Riverbend subdivision
Willowbay subdivision

The advisory affects approximately 750 connections on the surface water system, in Byram, east of Interstate 55. (see attached map)

This is a precautionary advisory, and does not mean that your water is unsafe. But it does mean that you must take precaution and boil your water before use. All customers are advised to boil their drinking water until adequate pressure is restored to the system.

Water should be brought to a rolling boil for one minute for the following: cooking or baking, making ice cubes, taking medication, brushing teeth, washing food, mixing baby formula or food, mixing juices or drinks feeding pets, washing dishes and all other consumption.

RESIDENTS WILL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY WHEN THE ADVISORY IS LIFTED

Copyright 2014 MSNewsNow. All rights reserved.

Powered by Frankly